Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 Enhanced signal to noise ratio
 Reduced ambient light sensitivity
Ordering Information
Part
Number
LED Peak
Wavelength
Sensor
Reflection Distance
Inch (mm)
Lead
Length
OPB608A
890 nm
Rbe Transistor   See Graph
on Page 4
0.18"
(Min)
OPB608B
OPB608C
OPB608R 650 nm
OPB608V 850 nm
Additional laser safety information can be found on
the Optek website.  See application #221.
Classification is not marked on the device due to space
limitations.  See package outline for     centerline of
optical radiance.  Operating devices beyond maximum
rating may cause devices to exceed rated classification
Reflective Object Sensor
OPB608A, OPB608B, OPB608C, OPB608R, OPB608V
© TT electronics plc Issue D     01/2017     Page 2
TT Electronics | Optek Technology, Inc.
1645 Wallace Drive, Ste. 130, Carrollton, TX USA 75006 |Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.ttelectronics.com | sensors@ttelectronics.com
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Storage Temperature Range -40° C to +85° C
Operating Temperature Range   OPB608 A, B, C & R
 OPB608V
-40° C to +85° C
0° C to +70° C
Lead Soldering Temperature [1/16 inch (1.6mm) from the case for 5 sec. with soldering iron](1)
 260° C
Total Power Dissipation 100 mW
OPB608A, OPB608B, OPB608C (Infrared-LED — 890 nm)
Forward DC Current 50 mA
Peak Forward Current (1 μs pulse width, 300 pps) 3 A
Reverse DC Voltage 2 V
OPB608R (Visible Red-LED — 650 nm)